APPLICATION FOR APPEAL
SaintPa Eily-Epuncil - ngislative Hearings

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
DEC 1 7 2[]24 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102
Telephone: (651) 266-8585

Cl TY CLERK legislativehearings@ci.stpaul. mn.us

We need the following to process your appeal:
o il | i it HEARING DATE & TIME
$2£? filing J[eff (non-l'ef‘undablle) (payable to the City o (iripidad by Cagislalios Hoatingsiaf
Saint Paul) (if cash: receipt Tuesday 3,
4 v
number ABAZNO ) Location of Hearing:
v Copy of the City-issued orders/letter being |:| Telephone: you will be called between
appealed & any attachments you may wish to &
include
; at: V+00pm
. b T I:I Mail D Ermail Ijln person (Room 330 City Hall) at: \ P
v (required for all condemnation orders and ]
Appeal taken by: Fire C of O revocations and orders to vacate)

Address Being Appealed:

Number & Street: 0(/@ Mf'mmf( g 2o Pzza/ State: /”/1/ i 5351 017
Appellant/Applicant: (//’MT‘@ /’/(M{ V(/ﬁﬂﬁf Email _CH] 6?%[ Mﬁ{ﬂ??f?ﬁﬁ}’”ﬂ/ co
e e (G A

Signature: OW Date:
Name of Owner (if other than Appellant): fm'ﬂf) f/LCﬂ ﬂwﬁ/

Mailing Address if Not Appellant’s: U/g 5 Cff? /7f// 47’/f/7 Zﬁg@ 1M %Slez

Residence Cell

Phone Numbers: Business

What is being appealed and why? Attachments Are Acceptable

V Vacate Order/Condemnation/
Revocation of Fire Cof O

I:, Summary/Vehicle Abatement

l:] Fire C of O Deficiency List/Correction
DCOde Enforcement Correction Notice
Vacant Building Registration

I:l Other (Fence Variance, Code Compliance, etc.)

Revised 1/31/2023



DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Steve Magner, Manager of Code Enforcement

; Telephone: 651- 266- 8989
375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 o
CITY OF SAINT PA[IL Saint Paul, MN 55101- 1806 Facsimile: 651- 266- 1919
www.stpaul.gov/dsi

December 13, 2024

Customer #:1868585

Yong Gang Dong/Chang Wang Bill #: 1919085

4136 Cashell Gln
Eagan MN 55122- 2807

VACANT BUILDING REGISTRATION NOTICE

The premises at 1649 EDMUND AVE

has been inspected and found to meet the legal definition of a Vacant Building as described in Saint
Paul Legislative Code, Chapter 43. You are required by law to register this building with the
Department of Safety and Inspections, Vacant Building Division, by filling out and returning the
registration form provided with this letter. You are also required to pay the annual Vacant Building
Registration Fee of _$2,459.00 . The fee is due upon receipt of this letter and must be paid no later
than thirty (30) days from the date of this letter, as required in Saint Paul Legislative Code, Chapter
43. If this building is vacant due to a fire, complete the enclosed registration form and return it to
this office within 30 days.

Payment must be received by January 13, 2025.

You may pay this registration fee online by going to online.stpaul.gov and selecting the 'Make a
Payment' option. You will need your customer number and bill number to process a payment - both
can be found on this letter.

To pay this invoice by mail please send this registration form along with payment to:

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
375 Jackson Street, Suite 220
Saint Paul, MN 55101- 1806
Do Not Mail Cash

If you wish to pay in person, you may do so from 8:00am to 4:00pm Monday through Friday at the
above address.

You may file an appeal to this fee or registration requirements by contacting the City Clerk’s Office
by calling (651)266- 8688. Any appeal of this fee must be made within ten (10) days of the date of
this notice.

If the registration fee is not received in this office within 45 days of the date of this letter, the
full amount owed will be assessed to, and collected with, the taxes for this property as permitted
by Saint Paul Legislative Code Chapter 43.

The Code Enforcement Officer has notified the Building Inspection and Design Section that this
property meets the legal definition of a registered vacant building and in accordance with Legislative
Code Chapter 33, no permits (except demolition, wrecking and removal permits) will be issued until
the requirements of all applicable ordinances are fulfilled.

An Affirmative Action Equal Opportunity Employer



DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY & INSPECTIONS (PSI)

l : SAINT PAUL ANGIE WIESE, PE(MN), CEOQ, DIRECTOR
m SAFETY & INSPECTIONS 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220
Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806

Tel: 651-266-8989 | Fax: £51-266-9124

December 11, 2024

CHANG HUA WANG
4136 CASHELL GLEN ROAD
EAGAN MN 55122USA

Revocation of Fire Certificate of Occupancy and Order to Vacate

RE: 1649 EDMUND AVE
Ref. # 127257

Dear Property Representative:

Your building was determined to be a registered vacant building on December 11, 2024.
Since certificates are for the occupancy of buildings, it has become necessary to revoke the
Certificate of Occupancy.

Saint Paul Legislative Code provides that no building shall be occupied without a Certificate
of Occupancy. In aorder to re-occupy the building, the following deficiencies (if applicable)
must be corrected, and a complete Certificate of Occupancy inspection will be required.

DEFICIENCY LIST

1. ENTIRE PROPERTY - SPLC 34.19 - Provide access to the inspector to all areas of the
building. Provide access to the inspector to all areas of building, including all
accessory structures.

2. Exterior - Electrical - MSFC 604.5 - Discontinue use of extension cords used in lieu of
permanent wiring. -Extension cord daisy chained from second story home into
detached garage.

3. Exterior - Garage - SPLC 34.08 (5), 34.32 (3) - All accessory structures including, but
not limited to, detached garages, sheds and fences shall be maintained structurally
sound and in good repair. Provide and maintain exterior unprotected surfaces
painted or protected from the elements. -Damaged garage door and siding.

4, Exterior - Rear Door - SPLC 34.09(4), 34.33 (3) - Repair and maintain the door in good
condition.-Rear door bhroken; does not fit frame and is insulated with clothes.,

CITY OF SAINT PAUL AN AFFIRMATIVE ACTION & STPAUL.GOV
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



Exterior - Throughout - SPLC 34.08 (1), 34,32 (1) - Sanitation. All exterior property
areas shall be maintained in a clean, safe and sanitary condition, free from any
accumulation of garbage, mixed municipal solid waste, animal feces or refuse.
Refuse and debris throughout property.

Exterior Multiple Locations - Throughout - SPLC 34.09 (4) a, 34.33 (3) a - Repair and
maintain the window glass. Windows shall be fully supplied with windowpanes
which are without open cracks or holes. -Multiple damaged windows; glass
shattered, torn and damaged screens.

Sec. 40.06. - Suspension, revocation and denial.

(a) Grounds for revocation. The fire code official may, in writing, issue a notice to the
owner(s) and known interested parties of the city's suspension or revocation of a
fire certificate of occupancy issued under the provisions of this code, or deny an
application therefor: Whenever the certificate was issued in error, or on the basis of
incorrect information supplied;(2) When the owner(s) has submitted a false,
incomplete or inaccurate statement as a part of the application for certificate;(3) If it
is found upoen inspection of the fire code official that the building or occupancy is in
violation of provisions of this or other applicable safety codes, ordinances, ruies and
regulations; (4) If the owner, in a material matter, fails to comply with the
regulations in section 40.09 of this chapter; or in situations where the fire code
official after a good faith effort cannot identify an owner or interested party; (5) If
the nonresidential building becomes unoccupied or a vacant building as defined in
section 43.02 of the Saint Paul Legislative Code; (6) If a residential building becomes
unoccupied or is a vacant building as defined in section 43.02 of the Saint Paul
Legislative Code; (7) Evidence of nuisance activity which shall follow the procedures
stated in subsection (b)(2) below; or(8) If a tenant, leaseholder, or third party payer
files a written request for revocation following an owner’s violation of Saint Paul
Legislative Code chapter 53 which requires that owners notify tenants of pending
mortgage foreclosure or cancellation of contract for deed involving the property.-
Property owner/property representative have failed to comply with orders for
access and inspections. Multiple attempts to reach Property owner/property
representative have been unsuccessful and unresponsive. Multiple nuisance activity
on property reported with response from multiple City of Saint Paul departments,
including Department of Safety and Inspections Fire Safety Division and Code
Enforcement, and Saint Paul Police Department.

SPLC 34.13(2), (3), SPLC 34.17 (2) - The unit is overcrowded. Reduce and maintain
the number of occupants in the unit to: 15 plus individuals possibly occupying
property.

SPLC 39.02(c) - Complete and sign the smoke alarm affidavit and return it to this
office.



Saint Paul Legislative Code authorizes this inspection and collection of inspection fees. For
forms, fee schedule, inspection handouts, or information on some of the violations
contained in this report, please visit our web page at: hittp.//www.stpaul.gov/cofo.

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications
for appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County
Courthouse, 15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8585) and must be
filed within 10 days of the date of this order.

If you have any questions, email me at: der.vue@ci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at
651-266-8988 between 7:30 - 9:00 a.m. Please help to make Saint Paul a safer place in
which to live and work.

Sincerely,
Der Vue

Fire Safety Supervisor
Ref. # 127257



